503192752 02/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3239369

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
THOMAS G. HAYNES I	II			08/09/2007	
MARTIN WALCHER				08/13/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	METAMIC, LLC				
Street Address:	848 KENSINGER ROAD				
City:	LAKEL	LAKELAND			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33815	33815			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
		Number 14630141			
Application Number:					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(215)735-9305			
		o the e-mail address first; if that i l; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
		215-735-9302			
•		uspto@thebellesgroup.com			
Correspondent Name:		THE BELLES GROUP, P.C.			
Address Line 1:		1608 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 1			
Address Line 4:		PHILADEPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA	19103		
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		HOL-045-US-CON2	HOL-045-US-CON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MICHELE GREENBERG	MICHELE GREENBERG		
SIGNATURE:		/mg/	/mg/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/24/2015	02/24/2015		

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Thomas G. Haynes III of Lakeland, Florida 33815, and Martin Walcher of St. Pantaleon, Austria A-5120, hereinafter rotements in

HIGH TEMPERATURE NANO COMPOSITE ALUMINUM ALLOY AND METHOD THEREFOR

which is a PCT application bearing Application No. ______, and filed on June 14, 2007 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and having a declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment, and

Whereas, Matamic, LLC, a corporation of Florida having a principal place of business at 848 Kensingar Road, Lakeland, Florida 33815 and New Matanals Development GmbH, having a principle place of business at Trimmelkam 32 A-5120. St. Pantieon, Austria, and here collectively referred to as "assignees," are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, with the following provisos:

(1) that all rights in said invention pertaining to aluminum boron carbide nuclear radiation absorbing materials shall be the exclusive property of Metamic, LLC, to the exclusion of New Materials Development GmbH; and

(2) all rights in the invention not encompassed under provise (1) shall reside equally in both assignees.

We, the applicants, hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue said United States Patent to said assignees, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behood; and for the use and behood of their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of WRB-IP LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the application number, and the attorney's docket number, when known.

DATE 8 9 07	SIGNATURE Thomas G. Haynes III
DATE 8/13/07	SIGNATURE CHARGE

Martin Walcher

Page 1

PATENT REEL: 035019 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 02/24/2015